
2026 Stony Brook University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (16), Opp (16)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Coffey (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Szepek (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-12), Gell (3-3), Szepek (3-3),
Henshaw (2-2), Borcherding (1-1), Martinez (1-1), Panariello (1-1), Worley (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Zampieron, Nick .375 2-2 8 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 1 0 1 0 .444 0 0 2-3 2 0 0 1.000
20 Coffey, Aidyn .333 2-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 2 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 2 2 1 .800
24 Pilla, Johnny .286 2-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 2 0 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
32 Doughty, Chanz .286 2-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
17 Schaffer, James .143 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
34 Jackson, Matthew .143 2-2 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 2 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
4 Carson, Chris .143 2-2 7 1 1 0 0 1 4 4 .571 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 12 3 0 1.000
29 Gell, Scott .000 2-2 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .125 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
45 Szepek, Luke .000 2-2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 13 0 1 .929
21 Dromboski, Nicholas .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
44 Dulanto, Paul .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .185 2-2 65 8 12 1 0 1 7 16 .246 9 4 19 0 .321 0 0 3-5 48 16 2 .970
Opponents .222 2-2 63 13 14 2 0 3 11 25 .397 10 3 21 0 .355 0 1 6-6 54 19 3 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Rizzo, John 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
18 Henshaw, Dylan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
35 Colagrande, Aidan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
9 Panariello, Ty 3.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 .182 0 2 0 0 0
5 Colagrande, Hunter 4.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 2 .200 0 0 0 0 0
25 Worley, Micah 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 3 3 3 6 1 0 0 .250 0 0 1 0 0
33 Martinez,  Christian 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 .250 0 1 1 0 1
51 Borcherding, Brett 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 5 4 1 3 0 0 1 .364 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.19 0-2 8 2 0 0 0 16.0 14 13 11 10 21 2 0 3 .222 1 3 2 0 1
Opponents 3.50 2-0 9 2 0 1 2 18.0 12 8 7 9 19 1 0 1 .185 1 4 0 0 0



2026 Stony Brook University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Carson, Chris 15 12 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Gell, Scott 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 Pilla, Johnny 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Schaffer, James 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Zampieron, Nick 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Doughty, Chanz 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Jackson, Matthew 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Welch, Jordan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Panariello, Ty 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Henshaw, Dylan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Dromboski, Nicholas 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Worley, Micah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Colagrande, Aidan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Colagrande, Hunter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Szepek, Luke 14 13 0 1 .929 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
20 Coffey, Aidyn 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rizzo, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Martinez,  Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Dulanto, Paul 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Borcherding, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 66 48 16 2 .970 0 12 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 76 54 19 3 .961 0 6 4 .600 0 0


